
AMENDMENT NUMBER THREE

PREVENTION AND AFTERCARE PROGRAM

CONTRACT NUMBER 2015 -01 -16

This Amendment Number Three ( "Amendment ") to the Prevention and Aftercare

Program Contract ( "Contract "), is made and entered into by and between South Bay
Center for Counseling, ( "CONTRACTOR ") and City of Long Beach Health and Human
Services, ( " SUBCONTRACTOR ") for administration of Prevention and Aftercare
Program services on this _ 1_ day of _ September 2017. 

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR are parties to the Contract and

CONTRACTOR has been providing Prevention and Aftercare Program ( P &A) services
to the COUNTY; and

NOW, THEREFORE, Amendment Number THREE extends the Contract through
December 31, 2017. 

2. Section 2. 0 TERMS OF SUBCONTRACT, is revised to read as follows: 

The terms of this subcontract shall commence on September 1, 2017 and shall

expire on December 31, 2017, unless terminated earlier pursuant to any of the
conditions for termination in the Prime Contract. 

3. Section 3. 1 PAYMENT, is revised to read as follows: 

CONTRACTOR shall compensate SUBCONTRACTOR a total maximum

contract sum not to exceed $ 18, 333 for the term of this Subcontract to provide

the service designated in Section 3.3 of this Subcontract for the following fiscal
year (FY): 

The Maximum Contract Sum for this Contract is: $ 175,000

For the First Contract Period through 12/ 31/ 15 $ 60,000

For the Second Contract Period through 12/ 31/ 16 $ 60, 000

For the Third Contract Period through 8/ 31/ 17 $ 36,667

For the Fourth Contract Period through 12/ 31/ 17 $ 18, 333

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THIS CONTRACT REMAIN IN FULL
FORCE AND EFFECT. 



AMENDMENT NUMBER THREE

TO PREVENTION INITIATIVE DEMONSTRATION PROJECT
CONTRACT NUMBER 2015 -01 -16

EXCEPT AS MODIFIED by this Amendment, the Agreement as previously
amended, shall remain in full force and effect upon its original terms and conditions. 

This Amendment and Agreement may be modified or amended only by a subsequent written
instrument executed by all of the parties. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereby have executed this Amendment as of the date first
above written. The person( s) signing on behalf of the CONTRACTOR warrants under penalty of
perjury that he or she is authorized to bind the CONTRACTOR in this Amendment Number four. 

SOUTH BAY CENTER FOR COUNSELING

CONTRACTOR

J/J) LL7, 

COLLEEN MOONEY

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Name

Title

TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER


